BSW 813-493, -494, -495
Mechanische Schaltwerke mit Sicherheitsschaltstellen
1deutsch
Betriebsanleitung
Mechanische Schaltwerke
mit Sicherheitsschaltstellen nach
DIN EN 60204-1 / VDE 0113
BSW 813-493-X64

für Schaltwerke mit Wellenende
L = 40 mm
Bestellbezeichnung BG-GV
Aufsteckeinheit zur Drehzahl-
überwachung
für Schaltwerke mit Wellenende
L = 40 mm, mit 1 Schaltstelle
Bestellbezeichnung BSW 502-00-46
Aluminiumgehäuse
Komponenten der Impulsaufnahme
(pro Schaltstelle):
Zahnscheibe mit 30 Zähnen (30
Impulse/Umdrehung)
Induktives Schaltelement BES 517-
110 (Code PA).
Kupplung
für direkte Kupplung von Schaltwer-
ken
Bestellbezeichnung:
BSW 502-00-34
für Wellenende L = 40 mm
BSW 502-00-24
für Wellenende L = 20 mm
Geeignet zur direkten Kupplung von
Schaltwerken.
Mit Kupplungsschutz aus Plexiglas.
Sondernummer für
Mischbestückung
der Schaltelemente
und/oder der Schalt-
nocken (Standard-
und Sondernocken)
BSW 813-493, -494, -495
Mechanical Rotary Cam Switches with Safety Switch Devices
1English
User's Guide
Mechanical Rotary Cam Switches
with switch element to
DIN EN 60204-1 / VDE 0113
BSW 813-493-X64
BSW 813-494-X64
BSW 813-495-X64
Balluff GmbH
Schurwaldstraße 9
73765 Neuhausen a.d.F.
Germany
Phone. +49 7158 173-0
Fax +49 7158 5010
The CE Marking is your
guarantee that our
products meet the
requirements of EC Directive
2004/108/EC (EMC Directive)
and 73/23/EC (Low-Voltage
Directive).
BSW 813-493, -494, -495
Mechanical Rotary Cam Switches with Safety Switch Devices
English2
Safety Notes
Prevailing safety regulations and
codes must be observed for using
the rotary cam switches.
In particular, measures must be
taken to ensure that a defect in the
rotary cam switch will not result in
hazards to persons or equipment.
These measures include the
installation of additional safety limit
switches, emergency stop switches
and maintaining the permissible
ambient conditions.
Personnel Qualifications
Installation and setup are to be
performed only by trained
specialists.
Scope
This Guide applies to the following
mechanical rotary cam switches:
BSW 813-493-...
BSW 813-494-...
BSW 813-495-...
An overview of the various versions
can be found in the section "Vers-